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Shop Ownerms

31 Average years shop
has been open
Percentage of shop
owners between the 5 10/0
ages of 50 and 64
C?L|.O Percentage of shop
/O owners who are male
Percentage who own
more than one shop 180/0

of shop owners run a family-owned
collision repair shop

Which of the following best describes your business? Highest education level attained
36%
69%
70% i 35%
60% |- 30%
50% |- 25%
23%
19%
40% |- 20%
30% - 15%
20% - 10%
11% 6%
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Compared to 2015, did your 2016 Do you think your business is In the next five years, do you
sales: better off today than it was five think your business will be more
years ago? successful than it is today?

0,
Increase, 67% Yes, 62% Yes, 83%

(0]
Stayed the . No, 31% No, 8%

Decrease,

104 same, 20% v

Same,
% 9%

What was your shop’s gross sales in 2016? w2016 W 2014

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

Upto $250,000- $350,000- $750,000- S1million- Over
$249,999 $349,999 $749,999 S1million $2 million $2 million
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What percentage of your business
is generated from each source?

How much money would you estimate you spend annually on all

forms of advertising/promotion?
g/p 3L,
0% Word-of-mouth
36%
35% 3 2 0/0
12%
0
25% — .
23% dvertising/direct sales
20%
17% 90/0
15% Insurance referral
10% 60
10% 8% / 0
59 Car dealers
SEyO .....
- Lyo
0
0 B Fleetword
Upto $1,001- $5,001-  $10,001- $20,001-  $50,001
$1,000 $5000  $10,000 $20,000 $50,000  ormore 3 o) A

How do you market your services?

Community sponsorship 42/0
39%
31%

28%

Yellow Pages

Radio

Direct marketing

Television
Billboards

0 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Market Profilems

8%

What was your 2016
gross profit percentage?

How does your 2016 net profit compare to your 2015

net profit?

Increased,

6/%

What percentage of your sales is attributed to
parts and labor?

Decreased, the same, 5 10/0 LI_7 O/O

8% 25%
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How many DRPs are you affiliated with?

2
%

17% 6% 13% 25% 11% 14% 14%

Y@S One Two Three Four Five Sixto Tenor
Nine Moaore

What percentage of your repair orders include:

Are you on any direct-repair

programs (DRPs)?
Neyv_OEI\/\ Non-certified A/M
collision parts, collision parts,
6L4% 8%
0 y Recycled
o Certified collision parts,
aftermarket 8%

N 0 collision parts,
35%
Average number of estimates written and jobs per week == Avg. # of estimates == Avg. # of jobs performed

25%

20%

15%
0,
14% Il 1°7 | 149

10%

5% |

Atleast5 6to10 11to15 16to 20 21to 25 26to 30 31 or more



TNDUSTRY PROFILE 2017

When making collision repairs, what percentage of time do you:

Repair the
damaged parts,

32%

Replace with
salvage parts,

10%

Replace with
OEM parts,

Replace with
ftermarket parts,

0
L"]. ) 170/0
Age of vehicles for which A/M parts are being specified for
insurance appraisals
2 years or less,
/0%
3 -5 years,
2%
6-9 years,
5%

10 years or more,

1%

Jperationsmm

Drivable cycle time

10.1

Number of days

Non-drivable cycle time

4.3

Number of days

What percentage of your estimates
include:

1 supplement

U7
NG
S

2°%
3%
3%

L or more supplement

13%

2 supplements

3 supplements

No supplements
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Approximately what is your shop’s average ticket per job performed?

0% 5% 1Q°/o lscyo ZQ% 25% 30% 35%
Less than $1,000
$1,000 to $1,500 16%
$1,501 to $2,000
$2,001to0 $2,500
$2,501to $3,000
Over $3,000 6%
Percentage of replacement parts
that provide an acceptable fit
Has an insurer 100%
ever asked o
you to use %
0/ recycled/used O/
O suspension 0
parts on a 80% |
Yes repair? No

60% |-

Average number of jobs performed each week: 28.3

30% 283
27—-—. 40% |
25%
20% {-
15% 14 14 14 A 0
12 12 V % E
10 13 R
10% z =

2000 2001 2002 2003 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017

Certified aftermarket
Non-certified A/M



Jperationsmm

On average, how many calls do you need to make to  If possible, would you use fewer parts suppliers?
obtain the parts you need?

1 call,

2 calls,

9%

3 calls,

/%

Lt or more,

13%

What matters most when selecting a parts vendor? (1 = most important, 5 = least important)

. VendorSelecton
1.2 19 2.0 3.0 3.1 5.3

In-stock High Delivery Relationship  Low price Offer both
quality time with sales rep recycled
andA/M

Have you ever

offered to save
7 % 2 customer's 30/0
Yes e




wrEEmlnsurer-Repairer Relations

Since DRP affiliation, how have What do you think of the concept of DRPs for the industry as a whole?
your profit margins done?

50%

40%

30% |-

w2017 w2015 DRP Shops

8% L40% 15% 13% 24%

Excellent  Good Not sure Fair Poor

42%

1% 5% 3% 18% /3%

Excellent  Good Not sure Fair Poor

Percentage saying shop is better off due to DRP arrangement

20% 1+
100%
92%
81% or 83%
10% - - j 79%
80%
0
Increased Decreased Stayed the 60%
same 2000 2001 2002 2003 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017
Do you experience influence from Do you feel it’s the insurer’s Do most insurers in your area
insurance companies to suppress responsibility to determine what  pay for OEM parts if a customer

your rates?

Ves, 54%

type of parts are used in a repair?  objects to aftermarket parts?

0O
No, 13% Ves, 10% Ves, 22%

Sometimes, 33% No, 20% No, /8%



wrEEmlnsurer-Repairer Relations

Do you believe insurers’ surveys of labor rates in a Do you feel DRPs hamper your ability to properly
market are accurate? repair a vehicle?
Not very Disagree, Strongly
Very accurate, accurate, P39 disagree,
L|.0/O 3 90/0 19 %

Accurate,
15%
| Not
Don't know, accurate,  Neither
129 309% agree nor
disagree,
30%

Percentage involved in DRPs, 2000-2017

80%

/2%
70%

70%
62%

60%
510/0 /?80/0
50% PN
L2% \-\/
1450 Léo Lo
40% ./

36%

30%

2000 2001 2002 2003 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017
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How often do you have to replace a technician?
About once

every 2 years,

28%

Less than
every 2 years, About once
62% 3 year,

8%

More than
once a year,

%

People by the numbers

Average age of production personnel

42

30°/° Percentage of shops hiring techs from high school vo-tech program
200/0 Percentage of shops hiring techs from post-graduate vo-tech program

20% Percentage of shops hiring techs from in-house apprentice program

1 5cy° Percentage of shops hiring techs from national school such as UTI
11%

Percentage of shops hiring techs from local work-training program

How do you compensate your shop personnel?

/4% | 54%  34%
Hourly wage Flat rate Salary
(% of billed hours)
18% 15% 11%
Hourly wage + Salary + Percentage of
commission commission shop labor rate
4%
Other

Personnel mm

Median annual salary by
employee type (NOT an average;
median means 50% of responses
were above these figures and 50%
were below)

s59,000

Senior estimato

s59,000
s5/,000
s51,000
st+2,000

Office manager

s32,000

try-level painter/tech

T

In the past 12 months, has the size
of your production workforce
changed?

3/%

Increased

5/%

Stayed the same

6%

Decreased




\ &gswv PROFILE 2017 Pe rSOﬂﬂel [
=

What are your posted rates per hour?

Mechanical
Aluminum body
Frame

Paint

Body

Paint materials

Body materials

0 $10 $20 $30 40 $50 560 $70 $80

How many days has your shop collectively spent in What types of training did you or any of your
training sessions/seminars in the past year? employees attend in the past year?

1to 5 days, 70%

349%

62%

6 to 10 daus,
260/0 600/0 .es

50% |-

40% |-

300/0 .es

200/0 .es

10% |-

0

ASE

11 to 15 daus,

11%

I-CAR

More than
15 days,

2%

Jobber clinic
Manufacturer

Trade show seminar
Association seminar
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Are you currently performing pre- Who performs your scans? Who does your recalibrations?
and post-repair scans on vehicles?

70% 70%
64%

60%

600/0

54%

We do not perform
pre-/post-repair scans 2 50/0

500/0 500/0
40% {--- 4L0%
@) o | 0
On some vehicles 70 /O 30% 30%
20% |- 50%
10% |- 10%
@)
On every vehicle 5 /O 0 0
w - — [ o o — o
2 2 2 2 2
£ &8 & ° 2 4 &a ©
= =
Approximately what percentage Where do you find the info on what needs to be recalibrated?

of insurance companies are
compensating you for these scans?

0% (none) %

1%-25% 1%
26%-50% 1%

]_0/O Dealer .
information

55%

Estimating
sustem

Q%

51%-75%




Scan Toolsms

Are you doing recalibrations after repairs? Are you just doing scans or recalibrations after
repairs?

Both

61%

Yes

Just scans

22% 17%
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\ ~
Have your or
anyone in your
O shop(s) had any 0
0 aluminum training o

in the past year?

Yes NO

Do you feel prepared to perform Are you or anyone in your shop/ Are you certified to repair the
aluminum repairs? company certified by an OE to Ford F-150?
perform aluminum repairs?
Yes, 61% Yes, Ld% Ves, 2L4%

No, 39% No, 58% No, /6%

What equipment do you have for aluminum repairs?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Aluminum dent extraction system
Self-piercing riveter

I 2%

Fume extractor

Other
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How many estimating software/
estimating systems do you

currently use?
How much do you pay in One, 629,
total monthly subscription Two. 28%
fees? e

Average

If you purchase A/M parts, why?

51% L 29, 349%

Feel pressured by To save the car from : Better profit margin

insurance companies being totaled Th;ﬁg rc;r
0 2 20 70 9

2 6 /o % /o H%
Allthat is available Customer request Other What percentage of your estimates

include:

3%
Loy,

Mechanical parts Oo/o

Percentage of replacement crash parts returned to vendor = 2017 == 2015

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

EE

Non-certified A/M collision parts

il

Refinish materials Oo/o

Certified A/M collision parts
Capital equipment 80/0

5%

OEM collision parts

Percentage of shops that purchase A/M crash parts, 2000-2017

Q9%
100% &5,
9%
0% 5
° 869% 829, 92%
86%
80%
70% -/
69%
60%

2000 2001 2002 2003 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017



Purchasingmms

Equipment Owned

Dedicated bench Central vacuum system 15%

Drive-on rack Infrared heat lamp 63%
Universal bench Squeeze-type resistance spot welder L.5%

Computerized measuring Recycling equipment

Mechanical laser Crossdraft booths
Scan tool Downdraft booths
Vehicle lift Prep station






